Ames Rubber Manufacturing Ames Industrial • Avon Rubber • DWA Industrial • Armco

Proposition 65 Certificate of Compliance

4516 Brazil Street Los Angeles, CA 90039 PH: 818 240-9313 sales@amesindustrial.com

Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 - Prop 65 Declaration

Dear valued customers.

This certificate is to inform customers of Ames Rubber Manufacturing, that items produced by Ames Rubber Manufacturing conform to the California Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986.

This Act, commonly known as Proposition 65 (Prop 65), establishes a list of chemicals which the State of California's risk assessment process has determined to present a risk of cancer, birth defects, or other reproductive harm.

The Proposition 65 Chemical List can be found at:

https://oehha.ca.gov/proposition-65/proposition-65-list

Based on a thorough internal review, it has been determined that Ames Rubber Manufacturing products do not contain any hazardous substances listed in Proposition 65 that exceed the established safe harbor levels for exposures to the listed chemicals. Exposures below those levels do not requre a warning.

Therefore Ames Rubber Manufacturing products do not require California Proposition 65 warning labeling.

Ames Rubber Manufacturing will continue to monitor the Proposition 65 Regulations for any new chemicals on an ongoing basis.

Best regards,

Tim Brown

Tim Brown
President
Ames Rubber Manufacturing